

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0875-23 Version: 1 Name: ARAMARK LAUNDRY SVCS FY24

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/25/2023 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 9/28/2023

 Final action:
 9/28/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/28/2023

 Enactment #:
 R-496-2023

Title: A Resolution accepting the response of Aramark Correctional Services to RFP No. 33-2023, in the

amount of \$11,750 (FY2024), for laundry services for multiple years for the Div. of Community Corrections, and authorizing the Mayor to sign any necessary Agreement related to the RFP and services, with future fiscal years subject to the appropriation of sufficient funds. [Div. of Community

Corrections, Colvin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ARAMARK LAUNDRY SVCS memo FY24, 2. ARAMARK RFP 33-2023, 3. 00794721.pdf, 4. R-496-

2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
9/14/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/12/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass